C E R T I F I C A T E
No. Z1 057396 0475 Rev. 02
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: XP Power LLC.
340 Commerce, Suite 100
Irvine CA 92602
USA

Rated Input Voltage: 100-240 VAC
Rated Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Rated Input Current: 1.7 A
Protection Class: Class I or Class II depending on model
Temperature, Ambient: 40°C at 100% rated output
                                      60°C at 60% rated output
Elevation for use: 0-5000 m above sea level
Approved models and rated output:
OUTPUT RATING
Model Number Voltage
 (VDC)
Maximum Current
(A)
Max. output Power
(W)
ALM85US12 12 (10.1-13.5) 6.67 80
ALM85US15 15 (13.5-17.0) 5.33 80
ALM85US19 19 (17.1-21.0) 4.47 85
ALM85US24 24 (21.0-26.0) 3.54 85
ALM85US15-XA1185 15 (13.5-17.0) 5.33 80
Output voltage rating indicated in ‘(  )’ represents voltage tolerance range.
Suffix:
All models within the series are identical with exception to power transformer (T1) winding and other
minor changes to secondary circuit to accommodate different output voltages and current ratings.